### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INNOVENE USA LLC		05/25/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
		03/23/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INEOS USA LLC	
Street Address:	2600 South Shore Blvd.	
City:	League City	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77573	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1967373	DURASYN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (888)287-5704

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSONMOHECK.COM

Correspondent Name: Penny R. Slicer

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	803912-0012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PENNY R. SLICER	
Signature:	/penny r slicer/	
Date:	10/06/2006	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0360

900059576

Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name Cert from Innovene USA LLC to Ineos USA LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name Cert from Innovene USA LLC to Ineos USA LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0361



DAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INNOVENE USA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INNOVENE USA LLC" TO "INEOS USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4802920

DATE: 06-06-06 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0362

3891455 8100 060545674 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:29 FM 05/31/2006 FILED 11:35 AM 05/31/2006 SRV 060522654 - 3891455 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Innovene USA LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "INEOS USA LLC"

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on June 16, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Innovene LLC this 25.14 day of May 2006.

INNOVENE USA LLC

Name: Robert Luiten
Title: Vice President

ATL01/12208838v1

**RECORDED: 10/06/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0363